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COMPAEATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from
1871 to 1874.

Corresponding
Week in

1871
1872
1873
1874

QUANTITIES SOLD.

WHEAT.

Qrs. Bus.

68,652 7
46,984 7
51,191 3
58,655 0

BARLEY.

Qrs. Bus.

95,623 3
72,676 3
82,279 6
98,147 6

OATS.

Qrs. Bus.

4,747 2
3,864 7
5,626 7
3,601 3

AVERAGE PRICES.'

WHEAT.

s. d.

55 10
56 9
61 1
43 5

BARLEY.

s. d.

36 8
42 1
44 5
42 6

OATS.

s. d.

23 8
22 1
25 9
27 11

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
November 22, 1875.

R VALPY,
Comptroller of Corn Ketorns.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 20th November 1875.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Rye
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn v...
Buckwheat
Bere or Bigg

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt)... J

Wlieatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Rye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal ...

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and ]
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) J

Malt (entered by \
the Quarter) j

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
906,088
362,864
162,274

590
41,842
44,065

241,840
105

1,759,668

Cwt.
129,724

3,740

"380
17

133,861

1,893,529

Quarters.
*•••

Scotland.

Cwt.
424,295
85,172

7,838
12,470
11,623
28,590
3,871

573,859

Cwt.
40,559

40,559

614,418

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
179,740

107,248

286,988

Cwt.
10,000

10,000

296,988

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
1,510,123

448,036
170,112

13,060
53,465
72,655

352,959
105

2,620,515

Cwt.
180,283

3]740

'"380
17

184,420

2,804,935

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
207

89
173

412
20

•

901

Cwt.
285

"273

558

1,459

Quarters.
596

Colonial
arid

Foreign.

Cwt.
1,050

"514

264

1,828

Cwt.
203

3

206

2,034

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
1,257

89
687

'412
284

2,729

Cwt.
488

273

3

764

3,493

Quarters.
.596

Statistical Office, Custom-house, London,
November 22, 1875.

S. SELDON,
Principal


