COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from 1871 to 1874.

Corresponding Week in		QUANTITIES SOLD.						AVERAGE PRICES.					
		WHEAT.		BARLEY.		OATS.		WHEAT.		BARLEY.		OATS.	
		Qrs.	Bus.	Qrs.	Bus.	Qrs.	Bus.	<i>s</i> .	<i>d</i> .	8.	\overline{d} .	ε.	d.
1871	•••	68,652		95,623		4,747	2	55	10	36	8	23	8
1872	•••	46,984	. 7	72,676	3	3,864		56	9	42	1	22	1
1873	•••	51,191	. 3	82,279	6	5,626	7	61	1	44	5	25	9
1874	•••	58,655	0	98,147	6	3,601	3	43	5	42	6	27	11

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, November 22, 1875. R. VALPY, Comptroller of Corn Returns.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 20th November 1875.

	Quai	ntities Im	PORTED IN	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
,	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Bere or Bigg	Cwt. 906,088 362,864 162,274 590 41,842 44,065 241,840 105	Cwt. 424,295 85,172 7,838 12,470 11,623 28,590 3,871	Cwt. 179,740 107,248	Cwt. 1,510,123 448,036 170,112 13,060 53,465 72,655 352,959 105	Cwt. 207 89 173 412 20	Cwt. 1,050 514 264 	Cwt. 1,257 89 687 412 284
Total of Corn (exclusive of Malt) }	1,759,668	573,859	286,988	2,620,515	901	1,828	2,729
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of	Cwt. 129,724 3,740 380 17 133,861	Cwt. 40,559 40,559	Cwt. 10,000 10,000	Cwt. 180,283 3,740 380 17 184,420	Cwt. 285 273 558	Cwt. 203 3 206	Cwt. 488 273 3 764
Malt (entered by } the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 596	Quarters.	Quarters.
		•		!	<u>'</u>		